Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-16-03 Ming Sun	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Display Industries, LLC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address:5850 Peachtree Industrial Blvd
Execution Date: July 2, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	City: Norcross State: GA Zip:30071 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No Cation, the execution date of the application is: 7/2/03 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John L. James	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 • 0.0
Internal Address:	X Enclosed Credit Card Authorization Authorized to be charged to deposit account
DI DIESSENI 00000059 10620913 21	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
John L. James Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	Signature Signature July 16, 2003 Date r sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Bernard Primiano of 1238 Commonwealth Avenue, Marietta, Georgia 30064, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Merchandising Display Track Device for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Bernard Primiano and Ming Sun;

WHEREAS, DISPLAY INDUSTRIES, a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 5850 Peachtree Industrial Boulevard, Norcross, County of Gwinnett and State of Georgia 30071, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, therefore, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with DISPLAY INDUSTRIES, or by my contractual obligation, do sell, assign, and transfer unto DISPLAY INDUSTRIES the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on even date herewith and filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to DISPLAY INDUSTRIES as the assignee.

Executed the ____ day of July 2003.

Bernard Primiano

PATENT REEL: 014298 FRAME: 0327

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Ming Sun of 1075 Laurian Park Drive, Roswell, Georgia 30075, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Merchandising Display Track Device for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Bernard Primiano and Ming Sun;

WHEREAS, DISPLAY INDUSTRIES, a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Georgia, having its principal place of business at 5850 Peachtree Industrial Boulevard, Norcross, County of Gwinnett and State of Georgia 30071, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, therefore, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with DISPLAY INDUSTRIES, or by my contractual obligation, do sell, assign, and transfer unto DISPLAY INDUSTRIES the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on even date herewith and filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to DISPLAY INDUSTRIES as the assignee.

Executed the Z kd day of July 2003.

RECORDED: 07/16/2003

Ming Sun

PATENT REEL: 014298 FRAME: 0328